TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fundex Games, Ltd.		12/21/2012	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Poof-Slinky Fundex LLC
Street Address:	45400 Helm Street
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48170
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 69

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4245736	DIVE PETS		
Registration Number:	4132040	CHAIRS		
Registration Number:	4118716	ON THE BUBBLE		
Registration Number:	4118715	HIT THE DECK		
Registration Number:	4104589	DIVE DICE		
Registration Number:	4077652	TWO CUTE! DOUBLE DUTCH		
Registration Number:	4075198	ULTIMATE PARTY BLOCK		
Registration Number:	4075197	CSL		
Registration Number:	4075193	OMG		
Registration Number:	4075192	FYI		
Registration Number:	4068794	POOL PUZZLES		
Registration Number:	3988940	PHIL'UP CHUCK		
Registration Number:	3984710	HIGHDIVIN' HIPPO		
Registration Number:	3966453	DON'T TIP THE WAITER		
		TDADEMARK		

REEL: 005056 FRAME: 0364

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	3919917	LIL' LEAPERS
Registration Number:	3173937	TIP OF THE TONGUE
Registration Number:	3173935	WILDFIRE
Registration Number:	3173934	WHAT'S IN NED'S HEAD
Registration Number:	3173933	HOT ROPE
Registration Number:	3173932	JUMP ROPE JAM
Registration Number:	3173582	BUBBA THE BOTTOM FEEDER
Registration Number:	3171397	A TO Z
Registration Number:	3161076	
Registration Number:	3077969	
Registration Number:	3094522	
Registration Number:	3617896	SHAKE
Registration Number:	3293907	TIDY TEAM
Registration Number:	3317706	BAG BALL
Registration Number:	3596660	КАВООМ
Registration Number:	3321340	BOOBY TRAP
Registration Number:	3173936	TOP SPOT
Registration Number:	3192717	SHOOT THE MOON
Registration Number:	3274482	SWIPE
Registration Number:	3341294	TOP TOSS
Registration Number:	3235156	SONIC SEARCH
Registration Number:	3319695	RAGE
Registration Number:	2906666	GREAT AMERICAN PUZZLE FACTORY
Registration Number:	3972082	POCKET TRIVIA
Registration Number:	3967050	RAPID RESPONSE
Registration Number:	3938800	CHALK LINER EXPRESS
Registration Number:	3920837	PUZZLE PIZZAZZ
Registration Number:	3767405	ONE TOUGH PUZZLE
Registration Number:	3812959	MAKE 'EM MOVE
Registration Number:	3848656	ON THE GO KEYCHAIN PUZZLE
Registration Number:	3688985	HOT POTATO SPLASH
Registration Number:	3638626	MOUSE MATCH
Registration Number:	3630365	DREAM PHONE
Registration Number:	3624503	PRIVACY
Registration Number:	3572383	BULLS-EYE WASHERS
	1	TRADEMARK

	3668411	сниск-о	
Registration Number:	4075616	HEIST	
Registration Number:	3537062	RECREACTION GAMES	
Registration Number:	3537061	RECREACTION	
Registration Number:	3543610	LIL' WADERS	
Registration Number:	3636552	JARTS SPLASH	
Registration Number:	3500451	RINGERS	
Registration Number:	3743002	BLACKOUT	
Registration Number:	3530682	JARTS EVERYONE'S FAVORITE LAWN GAME	
Registration Number:	3453008	мимво јимво	
Registration Number:	3449060	WHEN PIGS FLY	
Registration Number:	3448827	HIP HOPSCOTCH	
Registration Number:	3452909	SKETCHY	
Registration Number:	3479545	WHOOPS	
Registration Number:	3410191	DISC MASTER	
Registration Number:	3485971	ALFREDO'S FOOD FIGHT!	
Registration Number:	3410161	CHALK LINE EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	2170360	TOOT'R VILLE EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	2170359	TELEPHONE TAG	
Registration Number:	2144132	FUNDEX GAMES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8046982230

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 804-775-1071

Email: rvance@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Robin C. Vance
Address Line 1: 901 E. Cary Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2064635-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robin C. Vance
Signature:	/Robin C. Vance/
Date:	06/26/2013

Total Attachments: 9

source=FUNDEX TM ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into and made effective as of December 21, 2012, between FUNDEX GAMES, LTD., a Nevada corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and POOF-SLINKY FUNDEX LLC., a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks, logos, designs, names and trade names listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), all applications and registrations pertaining thereto, all common law rights associated therewith, together with all goodwill arising from use of and symbolized by said Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignor and POOF-Slinky, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Buyer"), have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2012 (as amended by Amendment No. 1 thereto, dated as of the date hereof, by and between Purchaser and Seller, the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Buyer agreed to purchase and acquire, or cause one or more if its designees to purchase and acquire, certain assets from Assignor, including the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignee (as designee of Buyer) desires to purchase and acquire from Assignor, and Assignor desires to sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee (as designee of Buyer), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, on the terms and conditions set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- Assignment. Effective as of the date first written above, Assignor did and hereby does sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, its successors and permitted assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, in and to the Trademarks, including all applications and registrations therefor, any common law rights to such Trademarks, all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the portion of the business of Assignor to which any intent-to-use applications set forth on Schedule A pertains, as well as all claims and causes of action against third parties for any and all past infringements of the rights being transferred, and the right to collect and retain any proceeds therefrom; the aforesaid transferred rights, title and interests to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and permitted assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Assignor hereby agrees to execute, or cause to be executed, upon the reasonable request of Assignee, at Assignee's expense, such additional instruments, documents, declarations, consents and papers as are necessary to continue, secure, defend and register the Trademarks, and to otherwise give full effect to and to perfect the rights of Assignee under this Assignment, including, without limitation, all documents necessary to register in the name of Assignee the assignment of the Trademarks with the US Patent & Trademark Office,

1 of 8

and with respect to any equivalent foreign rights, with any other appropriate trademark office or registrar.

- 3. Governing Law. This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of Michigan as applied to contracts made and to be performed entirely in the State of Michigan without regard to principles of conflicts of law.
- 4. Resolving Conflict with Purchase Agreement. This Assignment is executed pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and is entitled to the benefits and subject to the provisions thereof and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties thereto and hereto and their respective successors and permitted assignees. If there is a conflict, or in the event of any ambiguity, between the terms of this Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Assignment by facsimile or portable document format (PDF) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof.
- 6. <u>Binding Effect: Assignment</u>. This Assignment and the respective rights, covenants, conditions and obligations of the parties hereunder and any instrument or agreement executed pursuant hereto shall be binding upon and enforceable by, and shall inure solely to the benefit of the parties hereunder and their respective heirs, successors and permitted assigns.
- 7. Section Titles. The titles of the sections of this Assignment are for convenience only and will not in any way affect the interpretation of any section or of the Assignment itself.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

2 of 8

6

OI

Π

15

13

and College	FUNDEX GAMES LTD.
	(A.C
	By: Name: CAN E. VIIOT I
	Title: Pregion
Sworn to before me this day	·
of December, 2012	
(1019)en	• •
Notary Public	
	¥
•	·
	POOF-SLINKY FUNDEX LLC.
	By: POOF-Slinky, Inc., its sole member
	Ву:-
	Name: John M. Belniak Title: Vice Chairman
Sworn to before me this day of December, 2012	
•	•
•	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed in their respective names by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

TOTAL ADOVE.	·
	FUNDEX GAMES, LTD.
	By: Name: Title:
Sworn to before me this day of December, 2012	
Notary Public	
	POOF-SLINKY FUNDEX LLC.
LISA M. BURGA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 018U6210226 Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires August 10, 2013 Sworn to before me this 20 day of December, 2012	By: POOF-Slinky, Inc., its sole member By: Name: John M. Belank Title: Vice Chairman

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Class	Goods and Services
DIVE PETS	U.S.	PUBLISHED (PENDING)	28	TOYS, NAMELY WATER TOYS
MONSTERS UNDER MY BED	U.S.	PUBLISHED (PENDING) Intent to Use	28	BOARD GAMES
HIT THE DECK	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	GAMES, NAMELY, CARD GAMES
ON THE BUBBLE	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	GAMES, NAMELY, PARLOR GAMES
CHAIRS	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	GAMES, NAMELY, PARLOR GAMES
PUZZLE CASCADE	U.S.	PUBLISHED (PENDING) Intent to Use	28	PUZZLES
GAME OF FUSION	U.S.	PUBLISHED (PENDING) Intent to Use	. 28	CARD GAMES
NITE TOSS	U.S.	PUBLISHED (PENDING) Intent to Use	28	OUTDOOR ACTIVITY GAME CONSISTING OF ILLUMINATED SHAPES FOR USE WITH THROWING GAMES
BUSTED	U.S.	PUBLISHED (PENDING) Intent to Use	28	GAMES, NAMELY, BOARD GAMES AND DICE GAMES
DIVE DICE	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	OUTDOOR WATER BASED ACTIVITY GAME
CSL	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	BOARD GAMES AND CARD GAMES
ULTIMATE PARTY BLOCK	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	BOARD GAMES AND CARD GAMES
FYI	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	BOARD GAMES AND CARD GAMES
OMG	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	BOARD GAMES AND CARD GAMES
DON'T TIP THE WAITER	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	TOYS, NAMELY, EQUIPMENT TO BE USED BY CHILDREN FOR PLAYING GAMES OF BALANCING SKILL
HIGHDIVIN' HIPPO	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	TOYS, NAMELY; EQUIPMENT SOLD AS A UNIT FOR PLAYING A BOARD GAME, AND BOARD GAMES
PHIL'UP CHUCK	U.S.	REGISTERED	' 28	BOARD GAMES
LIL' LEAPERS	U.S.	REGISTERED .	28	WATER BASED ACTIVITY GAME IN THE NATURE OF BEAN BAG TOSS TO BE PLAYED IN A SWIMMING POOL
POOL PUZZLES	U.S.	REGISTERED Supplemental Register	28	GAMES FEATURING PUZZLES
TWO CUTE! DOUBLE DUTCH	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	JUMP ROPES
CHALK LINER EXPRESS	U.S.	REGISTERED	8	APPARATUS FOR MARKING OUTDOOR FIELDS IN THE NATURE OF A CHALK LINE REEL
POCKET TRIVIA	U.S.	REGISTERED Supplemental Register	28	TOYS AND GAMES, NAMELY, CARD GAMES, BOARD GAMES, AND SKILL ACTION GAMES
PUZZLE PIZZAZZ	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	PUZZLES
RAPID RESPONSE	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	BOARD GAME
ONE TOUGH PUZZLE	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	GAMES, NAMELY, PUZZLES
BILLIONAIRE	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	CARD GAMES
MAKE 'EM MOVE	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	GAMES AND TOYS, NAMELY, PUZZLES

4 of 8

Trademark	Jurisdictio	n Status	Class	Gobds and Services
ON THE GO KEYCHAIN PUZZLE	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	GAMES, NAMELY, PUZZLES
HOT POTATO SPLASH	U,S.	REGISTERED	28	AN ELECTRONIC GAME APPARATUST PLAYS MUSIC FOR A PERIOD OF TIME
MOUSE MATCH	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	GAMES IN THE NATURE OF A COLOR MATCHING MEMORY GAME
DREAM PHONE	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	GAMES, NAMELY, A BOARD GAME
PRIVACY	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	GAMES, NAMELY, A BOARD GAME 🎎
BULLS-EYE WASHERS	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	ACTION SKILLS GAMES, NAMELY, A Q WHICH PLAYERS ATTEMPT TO THROV ITEMS INTO A BOX/CUP
CHUCK-O	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	ACTION SKILLS GAMES, EXCLUDINGE TOYS, NAMELY, A BEAN BAG TOSS GA WHICH PLAYERS ATTEMPT TO THROW BEAN BAG THROUGH AN OPENING IN GAME BOARD
RECREACTION	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	OUTDOOR ACTIVITY GAMES, NAMELY DARTS, BEAN BAG TOSS GAMES, RIN TOSS GAMES, WASHER TOSS GAMES TOSS GAMES, AND PARLOR GAMES
RECREACTION GAMES	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	OUTDOOR ACTIVITY GAMES, NAMELY DARTS, BEAN BAG TOSS GAMES, RIN TOSS GAMES, WASHER TOSS GAMES TOSS GAMES, AND PARLOR GAMES
RINGERS	U.S.	REGISTERED Supplemental Register	28	AN OUTDOOR ACTIVITY GAME IN THE NATURE OF A RING TOSS GAME
JARTS SPLASH	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	WATER BASED ACTIVITY GAME IN THE NATURE OF DARTS TO BE PLAYED IN SWIMMING POOL
LIL' WADERS	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	WATER BASED ACTIVITY GAMES, NAM GAMES WITH THE PURPOSE OF FILLIN SINKING, BALANCING AND HITTING FLOATING OBJECTS AND RETRIEVING SINKING OBJECTS
BLACKOUT	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	A GAME, NAMELY, A DICE AND CARD
HEIST	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	A GAME, NAMELY, A CARD GAME
JARTS EVERYONE'S FAVORITE LAWN GAME	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	OUTDOOR ACTIVITY GAME IN THE NA OF LAWN DARTS
WHEN PIGS FLY	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	GAMES, NAMELY, A BOARD GAME
MUMBO JUMBO	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	GAMES AND TOYS, NAMELY, EQUIPM SOLD AS A UNIT FOR PLAYING A PARL GAME
WHOOPS	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	ACTIVITY SKILL GAMES, NAMELY, BALANCING STONES AND INSTRUCTION SOLD AS A UNIT
SKETCHY	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	GAMES AND TOYS, NAMELY, EQUIPME SOLD AS A UNIT FOR PLAYING A PARL GAME
HIP HOPSCOTCH	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	GAMES, NAMELY, EQUIPMENT FOR PL AN ACTIVITY SKILL GAME
DISC MASTER	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	OUTDOOR SKILLS ACTION GAME INCL THROWING DISCS AND FLAG MAKERS AS A UNIT
ALFREDO'S FOOD FIGHTI	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	PLAY MEATBALLS, FORKS, AND A SPIN CENTERED PIECE ALL SOLD AS A UNI PLAY AN ACTION SKILL GAME, BY THROWING FAKE FOOD AT THE CENTI PIECE AND HAVING IT STICK THERETO

Trademork	Jurisdicti	on Status	Class	Goods and Sarvices
CHALK LINE EXPRESS	U.S.	REGISTERED	8 .	APPARATUS FOR MARKING OUTDOOR FIELDS IN THE NATURE OF A CHALK LINE REEL
SHAKE	u.s.	REGISTERED Supplemental Register	28	DICE ACTION GAME
BAG BALL	u.s.	REGISTERED	28	ACTION SKILLS GAMES, NAMELY A GAME IN WHICH PLAYERS ATTEMPT TO THROW ITEMS THROUGH OPENINGS IN A GAME BOARD
TIDY TEAM	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	TOY CLEANING SUPPLIES NAMELY TOY DUSTPANS, TOY BROOMS, TOY SPONGES, TOY SPRAY BOTTLES, TOY MOPS
BOOBY TRAP	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	TOYS AND GAMES, NAMELY, GAME APPARATUS FOR PLAYING A BOARD GAME
КАВООМ	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	ACTION SKILL GAMES USING A BALLOON AND A GAME BOARD
FINGER FLINGERS	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	TOYS AND GAMES, NAMELY FINGER ROCKETS
SWIPE	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	GAMES, NAMELY A DICE AND TOKEN GAME WITH INSTRUCTIONS SOLD AS A UNIT IN WHICH PLAYER EXCHANGE TOKENS BASED ON THE ROLL OF THE DICE
SHOOT THE MOON	U.S.	REGISTERED	. 28	TOYS AND GAMES, NAMELY CARDS, GAME PIECES, AND INSTRUCTIONS SOLD AS A UNIT FOR PLAYING A CARD-RELATED GAME
TOP SPOT	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	TOYS AND GAMES, NAMELY APPARATUS FOR PLAYING A PARLOR STRATEGY GAME
THUMB DECKS	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	TOYS AND GAMES, NAMELY MINIATURE CARDS
POM POM JAM	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	TOYS AND GAMES, NAMELY ELECTRONIC CHEER MUSIC AND CHEER ROUTINE PLAYER
CALAMITYVILLE	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	TOYS AND GAMES, NAMELY A BOARD GAME
BUBBLE TOWN	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	TOYS AND GAMES, NAMELY TOY BUBBLE BLOWERS AND BUBBLE SOLUTION
CHICKEN COOP	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	TOYS AND GAMES, NAMELY GAME APPARATUS FOR PLAYING A DOMINO STYLE GAME
ATOZ	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	TOYS AND GAMES, NAMELY A BOARD GAME
JUMP ROPE JAM	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	TOYS AND GAMES, NAMELY ELECTRONIC MUSICAL JUMP ROPES
HOT ROPE	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	TOYS AND GAMES, NAMELY JUMP ROPES
WHAT'S IN NED'S HEAD	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	TOYS AND GAMES, NAMELY APPARATUS FOR PLAYING A PARLOR TYPE GAME FEATURING CARDS DIRECTING PLAYERS TO FIND CERTAIN OBJECTS INSIDE A LARGE PLUSH HEAD
WILDFIRE	U.S.	REGISTERED .	28	TOYS AND GAMES, NAMELY APPARATUS FOR PLAYING A DOMINO STYLE GAME
TIP OF THE TONGUE	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	TOYS AND GAMES, NAMELY A TRIVIA CARD GAME
SONIC SEARCH	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	OUTDOOR ACTION SKILL GAMES IN WHICH PLAYERS TRY TO LOCATE AN UNDERWATER SOUND EMITTING DEVICE
TOP TOSS	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	ACTION SKILL GAMES

TIS

EIN

: IN

SC WN

NG LD VG

Trademark	Jurisdictio	n Status	Class	Goods and Services
BUBBA THE BOTTOM FEEDER	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	TOYS AND GAMES, NAMELY SKILLED ACTION GAMES FOR RECREATIONAL
Design Only	U.S.	REGISTERED Supplemental Register	28	GAMES, NAMELY A BOARD GAME COMPRISED OF A BOARD HUB USED DOMINO SET
Design Only	U.S.	REGISTERED Supplemental Register	28	GAMES, NAMELY BOARD GAMES AND DOMINO SETS
Design Only	U.S.	REGISTERED Supplemental Register	28	GAMES, NAMELY GAME BOARDS AND DOMINO SETS
Design Only	U.S.	REGISTERED Supplemental Register	28	GAMES, NAMELY A GAME BOARD HUB IN A DOMINO SET
Design Only	U.S.	REGISTERED Supplemental Register	28	GAMES, NAMELY A GAME BOARD HUB IN A DOMINO SET
Design Only	U.S.	REGISTERED Supplemental Register	28	ACTION SKILL GAMES, NAMELY, A GAMENT OF THE PURPOSE IS TO MATCHA OBJECTS TO PICTURES ON CARDS AN WHICH A TOY HEAD IS FEATURED
Design Only	U.S.	REGISTERED Supplemental Register	28	GAMES, NAMELY PLAYING CARDS
RAGE	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	CARD GAMES
GREAT AMERICAN PUZZLE FACTORY	U.S.	REGISTERED	28	MANIPULATIVE PUZZLES, JIGSAW RUZ AND BOARD GAMES
TELEPHONE TAG	U.S.	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	28	GAME, NAMELY, PARLOR GAME
TOOT'R VILLE EXPRESS	U.S.	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	28	GAME, NAMELY, PARLOR GAME
FUNDEX GAMES	U.S.	RENEWED (REGISTERED)	28	TOYS, NAMELY, CARD GAMES, BOARD GAMES, ACTION SKILL GAMES, DICEG JUMP ROPES, PICK-UP STICKS, PADEL BALL GAMES, JIGSAW PUZZLES AND MANIPULATIVE PUZZLES, AND CHILDRE MULTIPLE-ACTIVITY GAMES
GREAT AMERICAN PUZZLE FACTORY	Nevada (State)	REGISTERED	35 40	GOODS/SERVICES NOT LISTED
PHASE 10	Mexico	REGISTERED	28	PLAYING CARDS
PHASE 10	Argentina	REGISTERED	28	INTERNATIONAL WHOLE CLASS ON GAMES
PHASE 10	Brazil	APPLICATION (PENDING)	28	CARD GAMES (DOMESTIC OR FOREIGN
PHASE 10	Venezuela	PENDING APPLICATION	28	CARD GAMES (DOMESTIC OR FOREIGN

The file as it	density	States,	Class	Goods and Services
HIT THE DECK	France	REGISTERED	28	GAMES, PARLOR GAMES, CARD GAMES (OTHER THAN ORDINARY CARDS) AND TOYS
A BIS Z	Community Trademarks	REGISTERED	28	TOYS AND GAMES, NAMELY A BOARD GAME
TRESOR	Community Trademarks	REGISTERED	28	TOYS; GAMES AND CARD GAMES
ÜBERFLIEGER	Community Trademarks	REGISTERED	28	TOYS; GAMES AND CARD GAMES
STÜHLE STAPELN	Community Trademarks	REGISTERED	28	TOYS; GAMES AND CARD GAMES
HAU DRAUFI	Community Trademarks	REGISTERED	28	TOYS; GAMES AND CARD GAMES
ATOZ	International Register	REGISTERED	28	TOYS AND GAMES, NAMELY A BOARD GAME
HEIST	International Register	REGISTERED	28	GAME, NAMELY, A CARD GAME
SHOOT THE MOON	international Register	REGISTERED	28	TOYS AND GAMES, NAMELY CARDS, GAME PIECES, AND INSTRUCTIONS SOLD AS A UNIT FOR PLAYING A CARD-RELATED GAME

TRADEMARK REEL: 005056 FRAME: 0376

RECORDED: 06/26/2013

IN A

USED

USED

AE IN CTUAL VD IN

ZLES

ARD